The Town has received award decisions for two of the five grants so 

far. 

Sandbar Park (LWRP) Project: The Town applied for funding for design and permitting for 

phases two and three, based on prior grant committee feedback.  The Town requested Two 

Hundred Sixty-two Thousand Eight Hundred Forty-four Dollars ($262,844) and was awarded 

Two Hundred Eighty-one Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-five Dollars ($281,595).  The project will 

move forward while the Town awaits the formal contract. 

GIS Mapping and Data Expansion (NPG/MS4, DEC): The Town applied for the maximum 

Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000) to offset consultant costs for expanding GIS mapping.  

No award decision has been announced yet. 

Reimagine Webster / Recreation Complex (BOA Grant): In partnership with the Village of 

Webster, the Town applied for preliminary design funding for improvements to the Town 

Recreation Center Complex.  The Town’s request was Eighty-four Thousand Dollars ($84,000) 

for amenities including an amphitheater, parking, and shelters.  The overall BOA grant was 

awarded Three Hundred Forty-three Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($343,800), with the 

Village receiving the majority.  Town Parks and Recreation staff will participate in the grant 

team. 

Salt Barn Replacement (DEC): The Town applied for the maximum Six Hundred Thousand 

Dollars ($600,000) to replace and rebuild the Highway Department salt barn.  No decision has 

been announced. 

Vosburg Pump Station (WQIP, DEC): The Town applied for Two Million Six Hundred 

Seventy-one Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-five Dollars ($2,671,875) toward the Pump 

Station Project, based on the previously approved $5.7 million bond.  No award decision has 

been announced. 

Ms. Dewar noted that DEC-administered grants have not yet been announced, with no timeline 

provided, and award results are released publicly rather than to individual municipalities in